
Copy to: Assistant Director -SJE 

Principal -sJEC Dr Rio D'Sowza 

FrWred souza 
7. 

The 

Hostel 

and 

Mess 

fees 

for 
the 

subsequent 

year 

shall 

increase 

by 
2-
3 

per 

cent 

6. If any 5. 4. 
The 

Rooms 

will 

be 
allotted 

first 

come, 

first 

serve 

basis 

3. 
Air 

Condiion 

Usage 

will 

be 
charged 

as 
per 

actuals. 

Minimum 

usage 

of 
units 

is 
10 

units. 

Below 

10 
units, 

Rs.100/-

per 

student 

will 

be 
collected 

as 
maintenance 

charges. 

2. 
The 

Laundry 

facility 

includes 

only 

30 
washes 

per 
Academic 

Year. 

1. 
Additional 

Rs.l000/-

towards 

the 

Total Fees 

1,50,000.00 

1,08,000.00 

1,02,500.00 

1,17,000.00 

1,09,000.00 

1,04,500.00 

92,000.00 

1,20,000.00 

71,000.00 

66,000.00 

76,000.00 

Arnual Mess Fees Room 

Rent, 

Laundry 

etc.) 

Celebrations & 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

39,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

1,10,000.00 

68,000.00 

62,500.00 

77,000.00 

69,000.00 

64,500.00 

52,000.00 

80,000.00 

31,000.00 

26,000.00 

36,000.00 

Admission Fees 

500.00 

2 

2 

500.00 

500.00 

2 
in 1 
Room 

500.00 

500.00 

2 
in 1 500.00 

AC 
Shared NAC Shared 

500.00 

AC Single 

3 in 1 

3 

Shared AC Large 

2 

PARTICULARS 

Shared 
AC Small 

3 
in 1 

Large Single 

(BATH ATTACHED) 
BETHANIA AC HOSTEL 

Shared 

Shared Large 

NON BATH ATTACHED 

MAIN HOSTEL 

Shared Smal 

FOR 

FRESH 

ADMISSIONS 

(AUTONOMUS 

DATE: 15.02.2024 

GENTS HOSTEL 

HOSTEL 

AND 

MESS 

FEES 

FOR 

THE 

Director/Principal/Office 

Superintendent/Accounts 

Officer/ 

Hostel-s 

& 
Betharnia 

/File 

student 

wants 

to 
withdraw 

their 

hostel 

facility 

during 

the 
course 

time, 

in 
such 

case 

their 

hostel 

fees 

will 

be 
forfeited 

(Admission 

fees, 

Mess 

establishment 

charges, 

Celebrations & Sports 

Activities 

& 
Hostel 

establishment 

charges/Laundry 

Charges). 

Processing 

fee 
of 

Rs.2000/-

will 

be 
charged 

if 
discontinued 

immidiately 

after 

the 
admission. 

Payment 

to 
be 

made 

by 
DD 
or 

fee 
payment 

facility 

through 

College 

website 

WiFi and 

power for 

Laptops 

Sports A ctivities 

Hostel 

Charges 

(Water, 

Electricity, 

in 1 
500.00 

in 1 500.00 

AC Suite 

500.00 

2 
in 1 

(BATH ATTACHED) 

500.00 

MAIN 

HOSTEL 

-
NEW 

BLOCKS 

in 1 

in 1 

Shared NAC 

BATCH) 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 

ST 
JOSEPH 

ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE, 

VAMANJOOR, 

MANGALURU 
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