ST JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VAMANJOOR, MANGALURU HOSTEL AND MESS FEES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

FOR FRESH ADMISSIONS (AUTONOMUS BATCH)

GENTS HOSTEL

DATE: 15.02.2024

76,000.00	66,000.00 76,000.00	71,000.00	1,20,000.00 71,000.00	92,000.00	1,04,500.00	1,09,000.00	1,17,000.00	1,02,500.00	1,08,000.00 1,02,500.00	1,50,000.00	Total Fees
39,000.00	39,000.00 39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	Annual Mess Fees
500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	Celebrations & Sports A ctivities
36,000.00	26,000.00 36,000.00	31,000.00	80,000.00	52,000.00	64,500.00	69,000.00	77,000.00	62,500.00	68,000.00	1,10,000.00	Hostel Charges (Water, Electricity, Room Rent, Laundry etc.)
500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	Admission Fees
2 in 1	3 in 1	3 in 1		3 in 1	2 in 1	2 in 1	2 in 1	2 in 1	2 in 1		
Shared	Shared	Large Shared	Large Single	NAC Shared	NAC Shared	AC Shared	AC Suite Room	AC Small Shared	AC Large Shared	AC Single	PARTICULARS
	TTACHED	NON BATH ATTACHED	-		(BATH ATTACHED)	(BA		(ACHED)	(BATH ATTACHED)		
	OSTEL	MAIN HOSTEL		BLOCKS	MAIN HOSTEL - NEW BLOCKS	MAIN HC		C HOSTEL	BETHANIA AC HOSTEL		

- 1. Additional Rs.1000/- towards the WiFi and power for Laptops
- 2. The Laundry facility includes only 30 washes per Academic Year.
- 3. Air Condition Usage will be charged as per actuals. Minimum usage of units is 10 units. Below 10 units, Rs. 100/- per student will be collected as maintenance charges.
- 4. The Rooms will be allotted first come, first serve basis
- Payment to be made by DD or fee payment facility through College website
- Celebrations & Sports Activities & Hostel establishment charges/Laundry Charges). Processing fee of Rs.2000/- will be charged if discontinued immidiately after the admission. If any student wants to withdraw their hostel facility during the course time, in such case their hostel fees will be forfeited (Admission fees, Mess establishment charges,
- 7. The Hostel and Mess fees for the subsequent year shall increase by 2-3 per cent

Er Wilfred P.D Souza Director - SJEC

Copy to: Assistant Director/Principal/Office Superintendent/Accounts Officer/ Hostel,—Cons & Bethania /File

Principal - SJEC Dr Rio D'Souza